1
Functional Description
HA 4057
12/2011
Dn 03 • pmax 250 bar (3626 PSI) • Qmax 60 l/min (15.8 GPM)
RPEK1-03 Modular Valve
Assembly RPEK1-03/B
� Compact modular valve system assembly

Manual Override Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Coils C14B
Type code Ordering numberNominal
voltage
Nominal
current
Connector
12 VDC 1,83 A E1 - EN 175301-803-A C14B-01200E1-6,55NA 16210300
24 VDC 0,92 A E1 - EN 175301-803-A C14B-02400E1-26,2NA 16210400
205 V DC* 0,08 A E1 - EN 175301-803-A C14B-20500E1-2476NA 16210500
12 VDC 1,83 A E2 - E1 with quenching diode C14B-01200E2-6,55NA 24101600
24 VDC 0,92 A E2 - E1 with quenching diode C14B-02400E2-26,2NA 24101800
12 VDC 1,83 A E3A - AMP Junior Timer (2 pins; male) C14B-01200E3A-6,55NA 28822500
24 VDC 0,92 A E3A - AMP Junior Timer (2 pins; male) C14B-02400E3A-26,2NA 28686400
12 VDC 1,83 A E4A - E3A se zhášecí diodou C14B-01200E4A-6,55NA 28822600
24 VDC 0,92 A E4A - E3A se zhášecí diodou C14B-02400E4A-26,2NA 28822400
12 VDC 1,83 A E12 - Deutsch DT04-2P C14B-01200E12-6,55NA 29268200
24 VDC 0,92 A E12 -  Deutsch DT04-2P C14B-02400E12-26,2NA 29268900
12 VDC 1,83 A E13 -  E12 se zhášecí diodou C14B-01200E13-6,55NA 29268800
24 VDC 0,92 A E13 -  E12 se zhášecí diodou C14B-02400E13-26,2NA 29269000
11
HA 4057
B
a
b
A
1
1
2
3
4
1 Electrical connector
2 Solenoid coil - see coils table
3 Nut with seal
4 Seal kit
Spare Parts
Solenoid retaining nut with seal
Type of the nut - Mu 3 Nm(2.21lbs-ft) Seal ring Ordering number
Standard nut 13 x 2 15691500
Manual Override N2 29269100
Electrical connector, EN 1745301-803
Type
designation
Model
Max. input
voltage
Connector A
grey
Connector B
black
Ordering number
K1
without rectifier - M16x1,5
bushing bore � 6-8 mm (0.236 - 0.315 in)
230 V AC/DC 16202200 16202100
K2
without rectifier with LED and quenching diode
M16x1,5
bushing bore � 6-8 mm (0.236 - 0.315 in)
12...24 V DC 16202800 16202700
K3
with rectifier - M16x1,5
bushing bore � 6-8 mm (0.236 - 0.315 in)
230 V AC 16202400 16202300
K4
with rectifier with LED and quenching diode - M16x1,5
bushing bore � 6-8 mm (0.236 - 0.315 in)
230 V AC 16203000 16202900
K5
without rectifier - M16x1,5
bushing bore � 4-6 mm (0.158 - 0.236 in)
230 V AC/DC 16202600 16202500
� When the distributor contains two electromagnets any of the two electromagnets can be switched on only after the